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Tri Valley League - Hopkinton vs Norwood - 5/8/2024

Hopkinton High School

Results

Event 2  Boys 400 Meter Hurdles
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Logan, Matthew             9 Hopkinton              1:06.77    5
  2 Zhong, Alvin               9 Hopkinton              1:09.88    3
  3 Gale, Lucien              10 Norwood Senior         1:14.69    1
  4 Michalec, Jonah           12 Norwood Senior         1:15.16

Event 4  Boys 1 Mile Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Leighton, Stephen         11 Hopkinton              4:49.39    5
      1:14.433 (1:14.433)  2:26.160 (1:11.728)  3:38.393 (1:12.233)  4:49.382 (1:10.990)
  2 Finnegan, Sean            10 Hopkinton              4:56.51    3
      1:16.952 (1:16.952)  2:31.480 (1:14.529)  3:44.956 (1:13.476)  4:56.504 (1:11.549)
  3 Leo, Darian               10 Hopkinton              4:56.81    1
      1:17.303 (1:17.303)  2:31.938 (1:14.635)  3:45.441 (1:13.504)  4:56.803 (1:11.363)
  4 Arnold, Cam               11 Hopkinton             x5:04.98
      1:17.212 (1:17.212)  2:31.720 (1:14.509)  3:45.893 (1:14.173)  5:04.980 (1:19.088)
  5 Narendran, Yaashwanth      9 Hopkinton             x5:20.14
      1:18.076 (1:18.076)  2:37.152 (1:19.076)  4:00.120 (1:22.969)  5:20.136 (1:20.016)
  6 Heaton, Jack              10 Hopkinton             x5:20.76
      1:20.154 (1:20.154)  2:40.356 (1:20.203)  4:03.816 (1:23.460)  5:20.751 (1:16.935)
  7 Scott, Gavin              10 Hopkinton             x5:25.01
      1:19.129 (1:19.129)  2:39.400 (1:20.271)  4:03.246 (1:23.847)  5:25.003 (1:21.757)
  8 Guni, Sriram              10 Hopkinton             x5:57.24
      1:22.812 (1:22.812)  2:56.037 (1:33.226)  4:30.186 (1:34.150)  5:57.234 (1:27.048)
  9 Andreola, Dylan           10 Hopkinton             x5:57.28
      1:22.915 (1:22.915)  2:56.284 (1:33.370)  4:30.402 (1:34.118)  5:57.274 (1:26.872)
 10 Reing, Gustav             12 Norwood Senior         6:51.86
            2.903 (2.903)  1:23.666 (1:20.764)  3:08.139 (1:44.473)  6:51.856 (3:43.717)
 11 Gray, Robert               9 Norwood Senior         6:55.78
            2.835 (2.835)  1:28.818 (1:25.984)  3:16.163 (1:47.346)  6:55.778 (3:39.615)
 12 Gray, David                9 Norwood Senior         6:57.00
            3.202 (3.202)  1:31.398 (1:28.196)  3:22.711 (1:51.313)  6:56.992 (3:34.281)

Event 6  Boys 100 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Millar, Harry             10 Hopkinton                11.76   2   5
  2 Dujour, Mikel             10 Norwood Senior           11.89   1   3
  3 Feldman, Brody            12 Hopkinton                12.13   1   1
  4 Curran, Connor            12 Norwood Senior           12.20   2
  5 Barros, Mason             10 Hopkinton                12.25   1
  6 Oliveira, Kerlleson        9 Norwood Senior           12.31   1
  7 Caparrotta, Theodore (Te  12 Norwood Senior          x12.41   2
  8 Kim, Joshua                9 Hopkinton               x12.43   7
  9 McNally, Connor            9 Hopkinton               x12.62   7
 10 Silva, Gabriel            10 Norwood Senior          x12.85   1
 11 Faber, Ethan               9 Hopkinton               x12.86   4
 12 Ferreyra, Nicolas         10 Hopkinton               x12.96   2
 13 McGowan, Sean             12 Hopkinton               x12.98   3
 14 Keeler, Max                9 Hopkinton               x13.02   3
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....Event 6  Boys 100 Meter Dash

 15 Naik, Aarush               9 Hopkinton               x13.08   6
 16 Tran, Dylan                9 Hopkinton               x13.30   5
 17 Dalencourt-Wilson, Chris  10 Norwood Senior          x13.39   2
 18 Raja, Prannav              9 Hopkinton               x13.41   5
 19 Brady, Joseph             11 Norwood Senior          x13.60   3
 20 Warrier, Madhav           10 Hopkinton               x13.61   5
 21 Nadella, Anish            10 Hopkinton               x13.91   5
 22 Paparazzo, Gavin           9 Hopkinton               x14.02   6
 23 Cochrane, Justin           9 Norwood Senior          x14.10   3
 24 Vitoria, Ruggere          12 Hopkinton               x14.28   5
 25 Benning, Heinrich          9 Hopkinton               x14.62   6
 26 Alkass, Austin             9 Hopkinton               x14.63   6
 27 Dickenson, Nate           10 Hopkinton               x14.99   4
 28 Kanade, Kanak             10 Hopkinton               x15.18   6
 29 Faken, Kaiser              9 Hopkinton               x15.40   7
 30 Glover, Ian                9 Hopkinton               x15.44   7
 31 Vaughn, Joshua             9 Hopkinton               x15.45   2
 32 VanDeusen, Remi            9 Hopkinton               x15.75   4
 33 Shion, Benjamin            9 Hopkinton               x15.87   4
 34 Hartman, Nathaniel        10 Norwood Senior          x16.29   4
 35 Awan, Zacharia            10 Hopkinton               x17.25   4

Event 8  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Hopkinton  'B'                                       x50.60
     1) Carboni, Damon 12               2) Morin, Ryan 10
     3) Pantera, Benjamin 10            4) Perryman, Russell 12
  2 Hopkinton  'A'                                        50.79    5
     1) Millar, Harry 10                2) Cho, Connor 12
     3) MacCarthy, James 12             4) Dadagian, Samuel 11
  3 Hopkinton  'D'                                       x57.77
     1) Callery, Jason 12               2) Kanade, Kanak 10
     3) Joyce, Benjamin 12              4) Winslow, Andrew 12
  4 Hopkinton  'C'                                     x1:13.57
     1) Reed, Lucas 9                   2) Zhong, Alvin 9
     3) Faber, Ethan 9                  4) Vitoria, Ruggere 12

Event 10  Boys 400 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Knutson, Jack             10 Hopkinton                55.62   1   5
  2 Davan, Ethan              11 Hopkinton                56.31   1   3
  3 King, Emerson             11 Hopkinton                56.62   3   1
  4 O'Brien, Corey            11 Norwood Senior           57.39   1
  5 Hughes, Colby              9 Hopkinton             x1:00.17   2
  6 Paranjpe, Smayan          12 Norwood Senior         1:00.20   1
  7 Spinelli, Rocco            9 Hopkinton             x1:00.58   3
  8 Gill, Dilpreet             9 Hopkinton             x1:00.74   2
  9 Gu, Harrison               9 Hopkinton             x1:01.23   3
 10 Hoxha, Daniel              9 Norwood Senior         1:01.68   2
 11 Meehan, Patrick            9 Hopkinton             x1:02.10   3
 12 Banks, Justin              9 Norwood Senior        x1:04.40   1
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....Event 10  Boys 400 Meter Dash

 13 Kirkwood, James            9 Hopkinton             x1:06.18   3
 14 O'Hara, Liam               9 Hopkinton             x1:06.60   3
 15 Hernandez-Sanchez, Yomar  11 Norwood Senior        x1:18.22   2
 16 Santos, Samuel            10 Norwood Senior        x1:26.13   2

Event 12  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Keeler, Max                9 Hopkinton                18.86    5

Event 14  Boys 800 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Finnegan, Sean            10 Hopkinton              2:05.93    5
      1:03.746 (1:03.746)  2:05.927 (1:02.182)
  2 Scott, Benjamin           12 Hopkinton              2:06.82    3
      1:03.137 (1:03.137)  2:06.818 (1:03.682)
  3 Murray, Ryan              11 Norwood Senior         2:08.83    1
      1:03.501 (1:03.501)  2:08.824 (1:05.324)
  4 Heavey, Miles             10 Hopkinton              2:13.03
      1:04.069 (1:04.069)  2:13.027 (1:08.958)
  5 DelPrete, Matthew          9 Hopkinton             x2:16.35
      1:09.049 (1:09.049)  2:16.345 (1:07.296)
  6 McNally, Zachory          10 Hopkinton             x2:17.50
      1:04.605 (1:04.605)  2:17.498 (1:12.893)
  7 Ghosh, Avi                10 Hopkinton             x2:17.90
      1:08.426 (1:08.426)  2:17.897 (1:09.471)
  8 Banks, Justin              9 Norwood Senior         2:24.83
      1:09.554 (1:09.554)  2:24.827 (1:15.274)
  9 Sakthi Kannan, Abhishek   10 Hopkinton             x2:35.81
      1:10.644 (1:10.644)  2:35.805 (1:25.161)
 10 Markey, Dawson               Hopkinton             x2:43.33
      1:14.787 (1:14.787)  2:43.330 (1:28.544)
 11 Colomey, Michael          12 Norwood Senior         2:52.00
      1:21.605 (1:21.605)  2:51.997 (1:30.392)
 12 O'Brien, Thomas           10 Hopkinton             x3:02.05
      1:22.244 (1:22.244)  3:02.041 (1:39.797)
 13 Hernandez-Sanchez, Yomar  11 Norwood Senior        x3:03.57
      1:27.757 (1:27.757)  3:03.562 (1:35.806)
 14 Minka, Loganf             10 Hopkinton             x3:10.50
      1:35.951 (1:35.951)  3:10.498 (1:34.547)
 15 Santos, Samuel            10 Norwood Senior        x3:17.87
      1:36.072 (1:36.072)  3:17.867 (1:41.795)

Event 16  Boys 200 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Dujour, Mikel             10 Norwood Senior           23.93   1   5
  2 Ferreira, Iago            10 Hopkinton                24.39   1   3
  3 O'Brien, Corey            11 Norwood Senior           24.91   3   1
  4 King, Emerson             11 Hopkinton                25.04   1
  5 Kim, Joshua                9 Hopkinton                25.07   2        25.061



Speed Sport Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  12:17 PM  5/13/2024  Page 4

Tri Valley League - Hopkinton vs Norwood - 5/8/2024

Hopkinton High School

Results

....Event 16  Boys 200 Meter Dash

  6 Taksen, Noah              10 Hopkinton               x25.07   2        25.070
  7 Curran, Connor            12 Norwood Senior           25.27   1
  8 O'Connell, Jason          10 Hopkinton               x25.31   1
  9 Oliveira, Kerlleson        9 Norwood Senior          x25.33   1
 10 Cafazzo, Jackson           9 Hopkinton               x25.48   3
 11 Caparrotta, Theodore (Te  12 Norwood Senior          x25.62   2
 12 Paranjpe, Smayan          12 Norwood Senior          x26.03   3
 13 Hoxha, Daniel              9 Norwood Senior          x26.37   3
 14 Silva, Gabriel            10 Norwood Senior          x26.42   2
 15 Hughes, Colby              9 Hopkinton               x26.48   2
 16 Fonseca, Joshua            9 Hopkinton               x26.57   4
 17 Gill, Dilpreet             9 Hopkinton               x27.07   4
 18 Schmidlin, Cole            9 Hopkinton               x27.19   5
 19 Logan, Matthew             9 Hopkinton               x27.27   3
 20 Dalencourt-Wilson, Chris  10 Norwood Senior          x27.31   4
 21 Crum, Colby                9 Hopkinton               x27.60   5
 22 Raja, Prannav              9 Hopkinton               x27.85   2
 23 Paparazzo, Gavin           9 Hopkinton               x28.71   4
 24 Brady, Joseph             11 Norwood Senior          x28.89   4
 25 Cochrane, Justin           9 Norwood Senior          x29.02   5
 26 Kirkwood, James            9 Hopkinton               x29.60   5
 27 Hartman, Nathaniel        10 Norwood Senior          x35.69   5

Event 18  Boys 2 Mile Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Collins, Raymond          11 Hopkinton             11:42.00    5
      1:24.529 (1:24.529)  2:53.816 (1:29.288)  4:22.684 (1:28.868)  5:52.853 (1:30.170)
      7:23.303 (1:30.450)  8:52.574 (1:29.272) 11:41.994 (2:49.420)    11:41.994 (0.000)
  2 Sheelvant, Pranav         11 Hopkinton             14:00.59    3
      1:25.932 (1:25.932)  3:05.972 (1:40.040)  4:55.278 (1:49.307)  6:48.266 (1:52.988)
      8:39.725 (1:51.459) 12:20.251 (3:40.527) 14:00.588 (1:40.337)    14:00.588 (0.000)

Event 22  Boys Discus Throw
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Carboni, Damon            12 Hopkinton               129-03   1   5
      129-03    x
  2 Dolan, Kristian           12 Norwood Senior          111-04   1   3
      FOUL  94-00  111-04
  3 Perryman, Russell         12 Hopkinton               110-10   1   1
      110-10 x  x
  4 Joyce, Benjamin           12 Hopkinton               109-06   1
      109-06 x  x
  5 Prasanna, Tarun           11 Hopkinton              x102-05   1
      102-05    x
  6 Fitzpatrick, Evan         11 Hopkinton               x95-00   1
      95-00    x
  7 Kanade, Kanak             10 Hopkinton               x91-05   1
      91-05    x
  8 Winslow, Andrew           12 Hopkinton               x91-00   1
      91-00 x  x
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....Event 22  Boys Discus Throw

  9 Vittoria, Reggie          12 Hopkinton               x85-10   2
      85-10    x
 10 Mick, Finley              11 Hopkinton               x85-09   1
      85-09 x  x
 11 Bialobrzeski, William     12 Hopkinton               x82-11   2
      82-11 x  x
 12 McNally, Zachory          10 Hopkinton               x80-03   1
      80-03
 13 Evans, Braeden            11 Norwood Senior           80-00   2
      66-04.50  80-00  FOUL
 14 Boykin, Nathan            11 Norwood Senior        75-07.50   2
      75-07.50  67-11  69-08.50
 15 Higgins, Christos         10 Hopkinton               x73-03   2
      73-03    x
 16 Raja, Prannav              9 Hopkinton               x60-05   2
      60-05    x
 17 Shuhaipi, Jurgen          10 Norwood Senior          x57-02   2
      54-07  57-02  FOUL
 18 Otenti, Greg              10 Norwood Senior          x55-10   2
      54-09.50  55-10  52-02
 -- Jones, Joshua             10 Hopkinton                 FOUL   1
      FOUL    x

Event 24  Boys High Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Sullivan, Logan           11 Hopkinton              5-10.00    5
     5-10
        O
  2 Murray, Ryan              11 Norwood Senior         5-06.00    3
     5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08
        O   XO   XO  XXO  XXX
 -- Gale, Lucien              10 Norwood Senior              NH
     5-00
      XXX
 -- Brady, Joseph             11 Norwood Senior              NH
     5-00
      XXX

Event 26  Boys Long Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Oliveira, Kerlleson        9 Norwood Senior        17-01.75    5
      17-01.75  17-00.50  17-00.25
  2 Bernardin, Matthew        11 Hopkinton             17-00.00    3
      17-00 x  x
  3 Tran, Dylan                9 Hopkinton             16-01.00    1
      16-01    x
  4 Silva, Gabriel            10 Norwood Senior        15-01.50
      15-01.50  13-08  14-03.50
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Event 28  Boys Triple Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Curran, Connor            12 Norwood Senior        39-07.00    5
      37-07  39-07  38-11
  2 Barros, Mason             10 Hopkinton             36-09.00    3
      36-09    x
  3 Caparrotta, Theodore (Te  12 Norwood Senior        32-04.00    1
      32-03  32-04  31-10
  4 Khwaja, Farhan            12 Hopkinton             29-10.00
      29-10    x

Event 30  Boys Javelin Throw
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Perryman, Russell         12 Hopkinton               168-10   2   5
      168-10    x
  2 Fitzpatrick, Evan         11 Hopkinton               138-00   2   3
      138-00 x  x
  3 Bialobrzeski, William     12 Hopkinton               137-00   2   1
      137-00 x  x
  4 Boucher, William          10 Hopkinton              x127-00   2
      127-00    x
  5 Callery, Jason            12 Hopkinton               x99-09   2
      99-09 x  x
  6 Pantera, Benjamin         10 Hopkinton               x99-01   2
      99-01 x  x
  7 Gale, Lucien              10 Norwood Senior           83-00   1
      73-00  83-00  71-08
  8 Shuhaipi, Jurgen          10 Norwood Senior           79-11   1
      66-10  78-03  79-11
  9 Raja, Prannav              9 Hopkinton               x75-10   1
      75-10 x  x
 10 Yerramsetti, Srivar       11 Hopkinton               x69-01   1
      69-01 x  x
 11 Awan, Zacharia            10 Hopkinton               x61-08   1
      61-08    x

Event 32  Boys Shot Put
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Evans, Braeden            11 Norwood Senior        39-04.00    5
      39-04  27-09  30-08
  2 Jones, Joshua             10 Hopkinton             39-03.00    3
      39-03 x  x
  3 Pantera, Benjamin         10 Hopkinton             37-03.50    1
      37-03.50 x  x
  4 Kanade, Kanak             10 Hopkinton             34-09.00
      34-09    x
  5 Dolan, Kristian           12 Norwood Senior        34-05.00
      31-00  30-10  34-05
  6 Mick, Finley              11 Hopkinton            x33-09.00
      33-09    x
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....Event 32  Boys Shot Put

  7 Winslow, Andrew           12 Hopkinton            x33-08.00
      33-08    x
  8 Joyce, Benjamin           12 Hopkinton            x33-06.00
      33-06 x  x
  9 Vittoria, Reggie          12 Hopkinton            x32-06.00
      32-06    x
 10 Boykin, Nathan            11 Norwood Senior        29-07.00
      28-01  29-00  29-07
 11 Higgins, Christos         10 Hopkinton            x29-02.00
      29-02 x  x
 12 Otenti, Greg              10 Norwood Senior       x23-07.00
      22-08.50  23-01  23-07
 -- Morin, Ryan               10 Hopkinton                 FOUL
      FOUL    x
=========================================================================================
                          Men - Team Rankings - 15 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Hopkinton                   92        2) Norwood Senior             33


